



ROSELI

## Crust

PIZZA 16" THICK PARBAKED FROZEN

# 9364597



VMA

10/22.5 OZ

**\$37.37 / CS**

## Product Description

### Additional Description

MINIMAL LABOR, MINIMAL WASTE, AND MINIMAL EQUIPMENT NEEDED, JUST TOP IT, BAKE IT, AND ITS DONE IN AS LITTLE AS 5-10 MINUTES.

### Ingredients

ENRICHED UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, ASCORBIC ACID ADDED AS A DOUGH CONDITIONER, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, YEAST, SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, GUAR GUM. CONTAINS: WHEAT PRODUCED IN A FACILITY THAT HANDLES MILK AND SOY

### Product Information

**Class:** 26 - GROCERY, REF & FZN

**Category:** 216 - BREAD & DOUGH, REF & FZN

**Group:** 1454 - PIZZA CRUST, PARBAKED, FROZEN

### Manufacture Information

MANUFACTURER :ROSELI

MANUFACTURER PRODUCT #:597656

All product information contained herein is subject to change, including pricing, promotions and nutritional. For current information at the time of purchase, please contact your sales associate.



## PIZZA 16" THICK PARBAKED FROZEN

ROSELI

10/22.5 OZ

**Manufacturer:** ROSELI

# 9364597

\$37.37 / CS

**Manufacturer Product #:** 597656

## Preparation & Cooking

### Preparations and Cooking Instructions

COOKING\PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS: \*COOKING TIMES MAY VARY DEPENDING ON OVEN. \*COOK FROM A THAWED STATE. 4 HOURS TO OVERNIGHT THAWED. CONVENTIONAL OVEN 400 F FOR 14-16 MINUTES CONVECTION OVEN 375 F FOR 14-16 MINUTES IMPINGER OVEN 400 F FOR 11-13 MINUTES

### Handling Instructions

KEEP FROZEN

### Serving Suggestions:

PERFECT FOR CUSTOMERS WHO PREFER A SLIGHTLY THICKER CRUST.

All product information contained herein is subject to change, including pricing, promotions and nutritionals. For current information at the time of purchase, please contact your sales associate.



# PIZZA 16" THICK PARBAKED FROZEN

ROSELI

10/22.5 OZ

Manufacturer: ROSELI

# 9364597

\$37.37 / CS

Manufacturer Product #: 597656

## Shipping Information:

Physical Attributes					
<b>Gross Weight:</b>	15.5 LB	<b>Height:</b>	8.313 IN	<b>Length:</b>	16.937 IN
<b>Net Weight:</b>	14.06 LB	<b>Width:</b>	16.937 IN	<b>Cube:</b>	1.38 CF
<b>Catch Weight:</b>	NO				

Storage Information	
<b>Min. Temperature:</b>	-10 fa
<b>Max. Temperature:</b>	15 fa

All product information contained herein is subject to change, including pricing, promotions and nutritional. For current information at the time of purchase, please contact your sales associate.



# PIZZA 16" THICK PARBAKED FROZEN

ROSELI

10/22.5 OZ

Manufacturer: ROSELI

# 9364597

\$37.37 / CS

Manufacturer Product #: 597656

## Nutritional Facts

120 Servings Per Container

Serving Size (53g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 130

	% Daily Value *
<b>Total Fat</b> 1g	2%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	0%
<b>Sodium</b> 260mg	11%
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 26g	9%
Dietary Fiber 1g	3%
Total Sugars 2g	
Includes 2g Added Sugars	3%
<b>Protein</b> 4g	
Vitamin A	0%
Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%
Iron	10%

## Supplemental Facts

	% Daily Value *
Vitamin D .3 mcg	2%
Polyunsaturated Fat 0 g	0%
Monosaturated Fat 0 g	0%
Niacin 1.9 mg	10%
Potassium 50 mg	2%
Riboflavin .1 mg	10%
Thiamin .2 mg	20%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## Ingredients, Allergens & Nutritional Information

**IMPORTANT:** Product information, including ingredients, allergens and nutritional information, is provided by manufacturers/suppliers, and includes information from the Global Data Synchronization Network (GDSN) and other third party sources such as the United States Department of Agriculture. We know that allergen information is important to many customers, so we are providing product information from the manufacturers/suppliers for the FDAs top allergens (<https://www.fda.gov/food/food-labeling-nutrition/food-allergies>), along with other select ingredients. This information may not cover potential cross-contact risks or alternate forms of the allergen(s). Product formulations are subject to change and nutritional values can vary due to production, seasonal and other changes. Please always review the ingredients, allergens, nutrition information and other product information on the product packaging delivered to your location. US Foods does not assume any legal liability and makes no warranty or guaranty, express or implied, regarding the completeness or accuracy of this information. Product images are provided for reference only and may not reflect current packaging.

## Nutritional Claims

- This product is trans fat free

## Marketing Claims

- This product is kosher